

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3348

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the IT budget for 2016/2017.

- 1. What is your overall IT Budget for 2016/17?*
- 2. Do you run a shared IT service with any other government/NHS entities?*
- 3. Do you have a BRM Programme in place in your IT Department (IT Business Relationship Management, IT Business Partner, Business Liaison)?*
- 4. If you do have a programme, how many BRM's/IT Business Partners/etc. are currently employed by the Trust?*

1. £4,312,294

2. No

3. No

4. N/A